
 

Government Defendants’ Notice of Lodging of the Supplemental Classified Declaration of Miriam P. of the 
National Security Agency Submitted in Support of their Reply in Support of their Cross-Motion for Partial 
Summary Judgment for In Camera, Ex Parte Review, Jewel v. National Security Agency (4:08-cv-4373-JSW) 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

JOYCE R. BRANDA     
Acting Assistant Attorney General  
JOSEPH H. HUNT    
Director, Federal Programs Branch  
ANTHONY J. COPPOLINO 
Deputy Branch Director     
JAMES J. GILLIGAN 
Special Litigation Counsel 
james.gilligan@usdoj.gov 
MARCIA BERMAN 
Senior Trial Counsel 
marcia.berman@usdoj.gov 
RODNEY PATTON 
Trial Attorney 
JULIA BERMAN 
Trial Attorney 
U.S. Department of Justice, Civil Division 
20 Massachusetts Avenue, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
Phone: (202) 514-3358; Fax: (202) 616-8470 
Attorneys for the Government Defs. in their Official Capacity 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

OAKLAND DIVISION 
                                                                         
      ) 
      ) Case No. 4:08-cv-04373-JSW 
CAROLYN JEWEL, et al.,   )  
      ) GOVERNMENT DEFENDANTS’  
      ) NOTICE OF LODGING OF  
      ) THE SUPPLEMENTAL  
  Plaintiffs,  ) CLASSIFIED DECLARATION OF  

 ) MIRIAM P. OF THE NATIONAL  
 ) SECURITY AGENCY   

      ) SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF 
  v.    ) THE GOVERNMENT DEFENDANTS’ 
      ) REPLY IN SUPPORT OF THEIR 
      ) CROSS-MOTION FOR PARTIAL 
      ) SUMMARY JUDGEMENT 
NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY, et al., ) FOR IN CAMERA, EX PARTE REVIEW 
      )   
   Defendants.  ) Date:  Dec. 19, 2014    
      ) Time:  9:00 a.m.  
      ) Courtroom 5, Second Floor 
      ) Hon. Jeffrey S. White  

         

 The Government Defendants hereby provide notice that a classified supplemental 

declaration by Miriam P. of the National Security Agency, submitted in support of the 

Government Defendants’ reply in support of their cross-motion for partial summary judgment, 

Case4:08-cv-04373-JSW   Document301   Filed11/07/14   Page1 of 2



 

Government Defendants’ Notice of Lodging of the Supplemental Classified Declaration of Miriam P. of the 
National Security Agency Submitted in Support of their Reply in Support of their Cross-Motion for Partial 
Summary Judgment for In Camera, Ex Parte Review, Jewel v. National Security Agency (4:08-cv-4373-JSW) 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

has been lodged with the United States Department of Justice Litigation Security Group for 

secure storage.  As explained in the Government Defendants’ reply in support of their cross-

motion for partial summary judgment, this classified supplemental declaration, which can be 

made available to the Court by a Classified Information Security Officer for its review in 

camera, ex parte, will furnish the Court with further information related to the state secrets 

privilege that cannot be provided in a public filing.    

 

Dated:  November 7, 2014                             Respectfully Submitted, 
 
       JOYCE R. BRANDA 
       Acting Assistant Attorney General 
        

JOSEPH H. HUNT    
Director, Federal Programs Branch   

                                                            
       ANTHONY J. COPPOLINO 
       Deputy Branch Director 
 
         /s/ James J. Gilligan    _                                                                   
      JAMES J. GILLIGAN 
      Special Litigation Counsel 
      james.gilligan@usdoj.gov  
      MARCIA BERMAN 
      Senior Trial Counsel 

marcia.berman@usdoj.gov 
RODNEY PATTON 
Trial Attorney 

      rodney.patton@usdoj.gov 
      JULIA BERMAN 
      julia.berman@usdoj.gov 
       U.S. Department of Justice 
       Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch 
       20 Massachusetts Avenue, NW 
       Washington, D.C. 20001 
       Phone: (202) 514-3358 
       Fax: (202) 616-8470 
 
       Attorneys for the Government Defendants  
      Sued in their Official Capacities 

 

Case4:08-cv-04373-JSW   Document301   Filed11/07/14   Page2 of 2


