1	JOYCE R. BRANDA	
2	Acting Assistant Attorney General	
2	JOSEPH H. HUNT Director, Federal Programs Branch	
3	ANTHONY J. COPPOLINO	
4	Deputy Branch Director JAMES J. GILLIGAN	
•	Special Litigation Counsel	
5	james.gilligan@usdoj.gov MARCIA BERMAN	
6	Senior Trial Counsel	
7	marcia.berman@usdoj.gov RODNEY PATTON	
	Trial Attorney	
8	JULIA BERMAN Trial Attorney	
9	U.S. Department of Justice, Civil Division	
10	20 Massachusetts Avenue, NW Washington, D.C. 20001	
	Phone: (202) 514-3358; Fax: (202) 616-8470	000 1 1 0
11	Attorneys for the Government Defs. in their Official Capacity	
12	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA OAKLAND DIVISION	
13		
1.4		
14		Case No. 4:08-cv-04373-JSW
15	CAROLYN JEWEL, et al.,	COMEDNIMENT DEFENDANTS
16		GOVERNMENT DEFENDANTS' NOTICE OF LODGING OF
17	Plaintiffs,	THE SUPPLEMENTAL
1 /	Fiantins,	CLASSIFIED DECLARATION OF MIRIAM P. OF THE NATIONAL
18		SECURITY AGENCY SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF
19	v.	THE GOVERNMENT DEFENDANTS'
20		REPLY IN SUPPORT OF THEIR CROSS-MOTION FOR PARTIAL
20		SUMMARY JUDGEMENT
21	NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY, et al.,	FOR IN CAMERA, EX PARTE REVIEW
22	Defendants.	Date: Dec. 19, 2014
23		Time: 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 5, Second Floor
		Hon. Jeffrey S. White
24		
25	The Community Defendants have been said and in the said and in	
26	The Government Defendants hereby provide notice that a classified supplemental	
	declaration by Miriam P. of the National Security Agency, submitted in support of the	
27	Government Defendants' reply in support of their cross-motion for partial summary judgment,	
28	Government Defendants' Notice of Lodging of the Supplemental Classified Declaration of Miriam P. of the National Security Agency Submitted in Support of their Reply in Support of their Cross-Motion for Partial	
	Summary Judgment for In Camera, Ex Parte Review, Jewel v. National Security Agency (4:08-cv-4373-JSW)	

1 has been lodged with the United States Department of Justice Litigation Security Group for 2 secure storage. As explained in the Government Defendants' reply in support of their cross-3 motion for partial summary judgment, this classified supplemental declaration, which can be 4 made available to the Court by a Classified Information Security Officer for its review in 5 camera, ex parte, will furnish the Court with further information related to the state secrets privilege that cannot be provided in a public filing. 6 7 8 Dated: November 7, 2014 Respectfully Submitted, 9 JOYCE R. BRANDA Acting Assistant Attorney General 10 JOSEPH H. HUNT 11 Director, Federal Programs Branch 12 ANTHONY J. COPPOLINO Deputy Branch Director 13 /s/ James J. Gilligan 14 JAMES J. GILLIĞAN **Special Litigation Counsel** 15 james.gilligan@usdoj.gov MARCIA BERMAN 16 Senior Trial Counsel marcia.berman@usdoj.gov 17 **RODNEY PATTON** Trial Attorney 18 rodney.patton@usdoj.gov JULIA BERMAN 19 julia.berman@usdoj.gov U.S. Department of Justice 20 Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch 20 Massachusetts Avenue, NW 21 Washington, D.C. 20001 Phone: (202) 514-3358 22 Fax: (202) 616-8470 23 Attorneys for the Government Defendants Sued in their Official Capacities 24 25 26 27

Government Defendants' Notice of Lodging of the Supplemental Classified Declaration of Miriam P. of the National Security Agency Submitted in Support of their Reply in Support of their Cross-Motion for Partial Summary Judgment for *In Camera*, *Ex Parte* Review, *Jewel v. National Security Agency* (4:08-cv-4373-JSW)

28